
Craig Montessori Annual Tournament
12/20/2025
TD: Bob Patterson-Sumwalt Participants 120

K5 Participants in tournaments to date 25 - 26 922

No. Name Pts Local Gr Team TBrk1 TBrk2 TBrk3 Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5
1 MCGEE, DEMETRIUS 5.0 647 4 CRAImi 13.00 16.00 15.00 W11 W7 W8 W9 W2
2 SCHNEIDER, SINCLAIR 4.0 550 3 SLINsl 15.50 17.50 14.00 W28 W4 W17 W3 L1
3 WAHEED-MEANS, DAMARIA 4.0 566 4 CRAImi 13.50 15.50 13.00 W6 W29 W10 L2 W8
4 HOLLEY, NOAH 4.0 516 1 CRAImi 13.00 15.50 11.00 W12 L2 W21 W11 W7
5 MOSBY, KYREE 4.0 480 2 CRAImi 11.00 13.00 10.00 L7 W24 W32 W10 W17
6 GOTTAM, AVANIKA REDDY 3.5 386 3 CHARsu 11.50 13.50 9.00 L3 W20 W30 D19 W25
7 SHARWANI, ZUNAIRA 3.0 369 4 SALAmi 15.50 18.00 10.00 W5 L1 W20 W26 L4
8 BRUNER, DECLAN 3.0 463 2 MCKIwa 15.00 16.50 11.00 W15 W34 L1 W16 L3
9 ALKAM, MUHAMMAD 3.0 341 4 SALAmi 13.50 14.00 10.50 W39 D12 W18 L1 D13
10 HAZA, JABER 3.0 482 5 SALAmi 13.00 15.00 10.00 W32 W14 L3 L5 W28
11 TATUM, LENNOX 3.0 321 2 GERMmi 13.00 14.50 8.00 L1 W30 W34 L4 W32
12 HAASE, LOTTE 3.0 325 2 GERMmi 12.00 12.50 7.00 L4 D9 W36 D23 W19
13 TATUM, WILLEMINA 3.0 274 4 GOLDmi 10.50 12.50 8.50 D17 D21 D31 W18 D9
14 WEIRER, MAX 3.0 334 5 CRAImi 10.50 12.50 7.00 D18 L10 D24 W27 W29
15 QUARLES, JT 3.0 304 4 CRAImi 10.00 12.00 7.00 L8 W31 L22 W21 W30
16 SLAYDEN, KENNEDY 3.0 245 3 SILOmi 8.50 9.50 8.00 L34 W35 W28 L8 W31
17 THOMS, ADRIAN 2.5 343 2 GERMmi 9.50 16.00 8.50 D13 W19 L2 W22 L5
18 HAGGARD, MARCELINE 2.5 279 2 GERMmi 8.50 12.00 7.50 D14 W23 L9 L13 W39
19 MARTIN, KYNDALL 2.5 226 5 CRAImi 8.00 13.50 9.00 W38 L17 W29 D6 L12
20 SMITH, JULIAN 2.5 249 2 GERMmi 8.00 12.00 7.50 W26 L6 L7 W37 D22
21 RHODES, SAMUEL 2.5 187 2 GERMmi 7.00 11.50 8.00 W36 D13 L4 L15 W35
22 WITTMANN, ROSEMARY 2.5 196 4 CUDAHY 7.00 10.50 7.50 L29 W36 W15 L17 D20
23 ALKAM, MARIA 2.5 199 2 SALAmi 6.50 10.50 8.00 W25 L18 D35 D12 D34
24 BURTON, ZURI 2.5 195 2 GERMmi 5.50 10.00 7.50 W37 L5 D14 L28 W36
25 LOVAS, CLAYTON 2.5 223 2 GERMmi 4.50 8.00 7.00 L23 D39 W40 W34 L6
26 MUNSON, MAX 2.5 129 3 GERMmi 4.50 7.50 7.50 L20 W40 W39 L7 D33
27 DACHEL, SEBASTIAN 2.5 132 2 GERMmi 3.50 6.50 6.50 D35 L28 W37 L14 W40
28 PAKALSKI, ROSIE 2.0 221 4 CRAImi 11.00 15.00 6.00 L2 W27 L16 W24 L10

Trophy Winners



29 ADAMS, PIPER 2.0 275 2 GERMmi 9.00 13.00 7.00 W22 L3 L19 W35 L14
30 PORTER, BRYCE 2.0 166 2 SILOmi 8.00 11.50 7.00 W33 L11 L6 W39 L15
31 ENRIQUEZ, EVA 2.0 136 2 GERMmi 7.50 10.50 7.50 W40 L15 D13 D33 L16
32 VANG, YULIA 2.0 150 4 HAFAmi 6.50 10.50 6.00 L10 W37 L5 W40 L11
33 MOORE, EDDIE 2.0 100 2 CRAImi 6.50 9.00 3.50 L30 L38 -B- D31 D26
34 WALKER-WILSON, KYRIE 1.5 261 2 CRAImi 11.00 14.00 5.50 W16 L8 L11 L25 D23
35 JACOBSON, THEODORE 1.0 100 1 CRAImi 9.50 12.50 4.00 D27 L16 D23 L29 L21
36 TAYLOR, MONTEL 1.0 100 2 CRAImi 7.50 10.50 1.00 L21 L22 L12 -B- L24
37 RAYBON, TREASURE 1.0 100 K CRAImi 7.00 9.50 0.00 L24 L32 L27 L20 -B-
38 MIERITZ, JACKSON 1.0 173 2 GERMmi 1.50 4.00 4.00 L19 W33 -U- -U- -U-
39 RAMEY, ROXANE 0.5 100 1 CRAImi 9.50 12.50 2.00 L9 D25 L26 L30 L18
40 RAMEY, RAYVEN 0.0 100 K CRAImi 9.00 11.50 0.00 L31 L26 L25 L32 L27



K6
Individual Standings

No. Name Pts Local Gr Team TBrk1 TBrk2 TBrk3 Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5
1 SIRUMALA, VRISHANK REDDY 5.0 779 5 BANTwa 12.50 13.50 15.00 W22 W16 W7 W3 W2
2 HOLLEY, ELIJAH 4.0 722 6 CRAImi 15.00 16.00 14.00 W23 W8 W4 W9 L1
3 PAKALSKI, OLIVER 4.0 703 5 CRAImi 14.00 15.00 13.00 W24 W5 W6 L1 W8
4 JAVIER, RAFAEL MARTIN 4.0 761 6 PRAIke 12.00 13.00 12.00 W14 W21 L2 W6 W5
5 GUPTA, ANIKA 3.0 598 4 CHARsu 13.50 15.50 10.00 W19 L3 W11 W7 L4
6 BRUNER, FINNEGAN 3.0 567 3 MCKIwa 13.00 15.00 10.00 W18 W10 L3 L4 W17
7 COLE, ZAYDEN 3.0 545 6 CRAImi 13.00 13.00 9.00 -B- W9 L1 L5 W16
8 KEELER, SOPHIE 3.0 520 5 ETUDsh 11.50 12.50 10.00 W20 L2 W18 W21 L3
9 HAASE, NOAH 3.0 563 4 GERMmi 11.00 13.00 9.00 W13 L7 W19 L2 W15
10 MILCZEK, LEON 3.0 500 6 PRAIke 9.00 11.00 8.00 W15 L6 L17 W19 W14
11 BOSLER, JOHN 3.0 495 4 GERMmi 9.00 10.00 10.00 W21 W14 L5 L15 W18
12 MCKINDRA, HENIAH 3.0 251 6 SILOmi 6.50 6.50 7.00 -B- L15 L14 W22 W20
13 MUNSON, BENJAMIN 2.5 345 6 LANGmi 4.50 8.50 6.00 L9 W17 L22 D20 W21
14 HOLLEY, MADISON 2.0 493 4 CRAImi 10.50 14.50 5.00 L4 L11 W12 W16 L10
15 WAHEED-MEANS, NASIR 2.0 478 2 CRAImi 10.50 13.50 6.00 L10 W12 L16 W11 L9
16 SCHMIDT, HUGO 2.0 425 6 GOLDmi 8.50 13.50 8.00 W17 L1 W15 L14 L7
17 WIERER, GRACE 2.0 357 6 CRAImi 8.50 11.50 5.00 L16 L13 W10 W24 L6
18 SAVAGE, CHRISTIAN 2.0 356 6 CRAImi 8.00 11.00 6.00 L6 W22 L8 W23 L11
19 WALLACE, MADRIEL 2.0 296 6 CRAImi 8.00 11.00 5.00 L5 W24 L9 L10 W23
20 PIERCE, AYRN 1.5 197 6 CRAImi 7.00 10.00 4.00 L8 L23 W24 D13 L12
21 KIRKPATRICK, JORDAN 1.0 476 4 CRAImi 9.50 13.50 3.00 L11 L4 W23 L8 L13
22 COPELAND, DEANGELO 1.0 245 6 CRAImi 8.00 13.00 3.00 L1 L18 W13 L12 L24
23 STEVENS, ELIN 1.0 265 3 GERMmi 6.50 10.50 4.00 L2 W20 L21 L18 L19
24 SMITH, GRAHAM 1.0 294 6 GOLDmi 6.50 10.50 1.00 L3 L19 L20 L17 W22

Trophy Winners



K8
Individual Standings

No. Name Pts Local Gr Team TBrk1 TBrk2 TBrk3 Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5
1 XIONG, ALEXANDER HAFA 4.5 887 2 HAFAmi 13.00 14.50 13.00 W25 D3 W8 W19 W2
2 SHUBERT, STORY 4.0 897 8 WYLDos 16.00 18.00 14.00 W22 W5 W6 W4 L1
3 JAVIER, GABRIEL ARAGON 4.0 975 7 PRAIke 13.50 14.50 12.50 W26 D1 W14 W9 D6
4 ALVAREZ GONZALES, JESUS 4.0 784 6 VIEAU 12.00 13.00 13.00 W27 W9 W18 L2 W8
5 ALVA6, RANYEL 4.0 912 7 GOLDmi 11.00 12.00 11.00 W21 L2 W26 W18 W10
6 BOYD, ADAM 3.5 807 4 GERMmi 13.00 14.00 11.50 W28 W20 L2 W12 D3
7 HOERIG, MARCEL 3.5 687 5 GERMmi 8.50 8.50 8.50 L14 W30 D16 W26 W19
8 ARAGONES, SAM 3.0 493 7 PRAIke 13.50 15.50 11.00 W23 W10 L1 W20 L4
9 ZORIC MARTINEZ, LAV 3.0 796 1 MARYmo 13.00 15.50 9.00 W17 L4 W15 L3 W14
10 SHARWANI, AMIN 3.0 749 4 SALAmi 12.00 13.50 10.00 W11 L8 W22 W24 L5
11 WARD, KING 3.0 642 8 CRAImi 10.00 11.00 6.00 L10 L15 W17 W29 W18
12 IYER, VIBHA 3.0 656 4 CHARsu 10.00 10.00 9.50 W30 D14 D19 L6 W20
13 ATKINS, HADASSAH 3.0 648 7 CRAImi 9.50 11.50 6.00 L18 L16 W23 W15 W21
14 CHANG, GREGORY 2.5 787 6 GOLDmi 9.50 16.50 9.00 W7 D12 L3 W16 L9
15 TATUM, JENSEN 2.5 595 8 GOLDmi 8.00 12.50 7.50 D19 W11 L9 L13 W24
16 NBABO, ABIB 2.5 716 7 PRAIke 5.50 9.00 6.50 -U- W13 D7 L14 W30
17 ADAMS, DUNCAN 2.5 610 5 GERMmi 5.00 9.00 5.00 L9 D27 L11 W28 W26
18 WITTMANN, JOSEPH 2.0 707 8 CUDAHY 11.50 15.50 9.00 W13 W24 L4 L5 L11
19 KHOUJA, NICO 2.0 710 7 CRAImi 11.00 15.50 8.00 D15 W23 D12 L1 L7
20 PIERCE, NYRE 2.0 547 7 CRAImi 9.00 12.50 8.00 W29 L6 W21 L8 L12
21 BOOMER, NOAH 2.0 632 5 MCKIwa 8.00 12.00 6.00 L5 W28 L20 W22 L13
22 SMITH, ZARIANNA 2.0 527 8 CRAImi 7.50 11.50 5.00 L2 W29 L10 L21 W25
23 ELDER, AUBREY 2.0 602 5 GERMmi 6.00 9.00 3.00 L8 L19 L13 W30 W27
24 CANNON, DONTA 2.0 217 7 SILOmi 5.50 8.50 7.00 -B- L18 W27 L10 L15
25 RHODES, JACK 1.5 422 4 GERMmi 5.00 9.50 4.00 L1 L26 W28 D27 L22
26 MALONE, ROIAL 1.0 616 6 CRAImi 11.50 15.50 4.00 L3 W25 L5 L7 L17
27 JONES, AVION 1.0 257 7 CRAImi 7.50 11.50 3.00 L4 D17 L24 D25 L23
28 WALKER, MARLON 1.0 491 8 CRAImi 7.00 10.50 1.00 L6 L21 L25 L17 W29
29 PORTER JR, BRYANT 1.0 509 6 SILOmi 5.00 8.00 3.00 L20 L22 W30 L11 L28
30 DAVIS, AKRYIN 0.0 133 7 CRAImi 9.00 12.50 0.00 L12 L7 L29 L23 L16

Trophy Winners



Open.csv
Individual Standings

No. Name Pts Local Gr Team TBrk1 TBrk2 TBrk3 Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5
1 ANTHONY XAVIER, CLIFFORD 5.0 1390 4 EVANmi 12.50 13.50 15.00 W21 W10 W6 W4 W7
2 VIVEK, JAHNAV 4.0 1362 6 PILGbr 13.50 15.50 11.00 W15 L3 W5 W9 W6
3 DUDIPALA, ASHWADH 4.0 1202 2 CHARsu 13.00 16.00 13.00 W13 W2 W9 L7 W8
4 KAKUMANU, VEDA ANISH 3.5 1121 5 BANTwa 14.00 15.00 12.50 W24 W14 W8 L1 D5
5 HAMEED, IBRAHIM 3.5 1098 10 SALAmi 12.50 13.50 11.50 W19 W21 L2 W10 D4
6 WETZEL, VIN 3.0 1089 7 CLINcl 15.00 17.00 11.00 W20 W11 L1 W12 L2
7 SHUBERT, ROKO 3.0 1294 6 WYLDos 14.00 16.00 10.00 W17 L8 W15 W3 L1
8 BOEHM, WILL 3.0 1070 7 LANGmi 13.50 15.00 11.00 W26 W7 L4 W11 L3
9 SCHNEIDER, CHARLOTTE 3.0 1030 8 SLINGE 13.00 14.50 10.00 W23 W12 L3 L2 W16
10 PASAM, TARAK 3.0 1035 1 HAFAmi 12.50 14.50 9.00 W18 L1 W17 L5 W15
11 SHUBERT, INDIANA 3.0 1099 3 WYLDos 10.50 11.50 9.00 W22 L6 W16 L8 W14
12 BROWN, TONI 3.0 1036 7 CRAImi 10.00 11.00 9.00 W16 L9 W24 L6 W17
13 KIRKPATRICK, JUSTIN 3.0 881 8 CRAImi 8.50 9.50 6.00 L3 L15 W22 W24 W23
14 VANG, KENCHA 2.5 955 9 HAFAmi 7.00 11.00 8.50 W25 L4 D18 W19 L11
15 POSSING, ISAAC 2.0 922 8 LANGmi 11.00 15.00 6.00 L2 W13 L7 W18 L10
16 GUPTA, RIYA 2.0 850 6 CHARsu 9.50 12.50 6.00 L12 W23 L11 W20 L9
17 DUDIPALA, AKSHARA 2.0 892 6 CHARsu 8.50 11.50 6.00 L7 W26 L10 W21 L12
18 ZORIC MARTINEZ, VUK 2.0 827 3 MARYmo 7.50 10.50 6.00 L10 W19 D14 L15 D22
19 MACALI, CONNOR 2.0 866 6 GOLDmi 7.00 10.50 4.00 L5 L18 W20 L14 W25
20 WARNER-POWELL, KENDRICK 2.0 805 8 CRAImi 6.00 9.00 5.00 L6 W22 L19 L16 W24
21 TOOMBS, CHANCE 1.5 845 7 CRAImi 7.00 12.00 1.50 L1 L5 D23 L17 -B-
22 LOPEZ FOSHEY, OLIVER 1.5 794 3 GOLDmi 7.00 10.00 1.50 L11 L20 L13 -B- D18
23 CHANG, LIAM 1.5 740 6 GOLDmi 6.50 9.50 3.50 L9 L16 D21 W25 L13
24 VANG, CHERSHIN 1.0 776 5 HAFAmi 8.50 12.00 4.00 L4 W25 L12 L13 L20
25 PETERSON, GAVIN 1.0 380 3 PRAIke 4.50 7.00 2.00 L14 L24 -B- L23 L19
26 RODRIGUEZ, MATTHEW 0.0 772 8 GLENgl 2.00 5.00 0.00 L8 L17 -U- -U- -U-

Trophy Winners



K5
Team Standings

Plc Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 Craig Montessori, Wisconsin (15) 17.00 60.00 49.00 193.50
  MCGEE, DEMETRIUS (5.0,647)
  WAHEED-MEANS, DAMARIA (4.0,566)
  HOLLEY, NOAH (4.0,516)
  MOSBY, KYREE (4.0,480)

2 Salam School, Milwaukee (4) 11.50 57.50 38.50 164.00
  SHARWANI, ZUNAIRA (3.0,369)
  HAZA, JABER (3.0,482)
  ALKAM, MUHAMMAD (3.0,341)
  ALKAM, MARIA (2.5,199)

3 Milwaukee German Immersion, Milwaukee (13) 11.00 55.00 31.00 169.00
  TATUM, LENNOX (3.0,321)
  HAASE, LOTTE (3.0,325)
  THOMS, ADRIAN (2.5,343)
  HAGGARD, MARCELINE (2.5,279)

4 Siloah Lutheran School, Milwaukee (2) 5.00 21.00 15.00 63.50
  SLAYDEN, KENNEDY (3.0,245)
  PORTER, BRYCE (2.0,166)

Trophy Winners



K6
Team Standings

Plc Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 Craig Montessori, Wisconsin (11) 13.00 58.50 41.00 183.00
  HOLLEY, ELIJAH (4.0,722)
  PAKALSKI, OLIVER (4.0,703)
  COLE, ZAYDEN (3.0,545)
  HOLLEY, MADISON (2.0,493)

2 Milwaukee German Immersion, Milwaukee (3) 7.00 33.50 23.00 102.00
  HAASE, NOAH (3.0,563)
  BOSLER, JOHN (3.0,495)
  STEVENS, ELIN (1.0,265)

3 PRAIRIE SCHOOL, KENOSHA (2) 7.00 24.00 20.00 73.00
  JAVIER, RAFAEL MARTIN (4.0,761)
  MILCZEK, LEON (3.0,500)

4 GOLDA MEIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MILWAUKEE (2) 3.00 24.00 9.00 70.00
  SCHMIDT, HUGO (2.0,425)
  SMITH, GRAHAM (1.0,294)

Trophy Winners



K8
Team Standings

Plc Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 Milwaukee German Immersion, Milwaukee (5) 11.50 40.50 28.00 123.50
  BOYD, ADAM (3.5,807)
  HOERIG, MARCEL (3.5,687)
  ADAMS, DUNCAN (2.5,610)
  ELDER, AUBREY (2.0,602)

2 Craig Montessori, Wisconsin (9) 10.00 50.50 28.00 149.00
  ATKINS, HADASSAH (3.0,648)
  WARD, KING (3.0,642)
  KHOUJA, NICO (2.0,710)
  PIERCE, NYRE (2.0,547)

3 PRAIRIE SCHOOL, KENOSHA (3) 9.50 39.00 30.00 117.00
  JAVIER, GABRIEL ARAGON (4.0,975)
  ARAGONES, SAM (3.0,493)
  NBABO, ABIB (2.5,716)

4 GOLDA MEIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MILWAUKEE (3) 9.00 41.00 27.50 125.00
  ALVA6, RANYEL (4.0,912)
  CHANG, GREGORY (2.5,787)
  TATUM, JENSEN (2.5,595)

5 Siloah Lutheran School, Milwaukee (2) 3.00 16.50 10.00 49.50
  CANNON, DONTA (2.0,217)
  PORTER JR, BRYANT (1.0,509)

Trophy Winners



Open Team.csv
Team Standings

Plc Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 Craig Montessori, Wisconsin (4) 9.50 41.50 21.50 127.50
  BROWN, TONI (3.0,1036)
  KIRKPATRICK, JUSTIN (3.0,881)
  WARNER-POWELL, KENDRICK (2.0,805)
  TOOMBS, CHANCE (1.5,845)

2 Chargers Chess Club  Hamiltion S, Sussex (3) 8.00 40.00 25.00 114.00
  DUDIPALA, ASHWADH (4.0,1202)
  GUPTA, RIYA (2.0,850)
  DUDIPALA, AKSHARA (2.0,892)

3 Hmong American Friendship Associ, Milwaukee (3) 6.50 37.50 21.50 112.50
  PASAM, TARAK (3.0,1035)
  VANG, KENCHA (2.5,955)
  VANG, CHERSHIN (1.0,776)

4 Wyldewood Christian School, Oshkosh (2) 6.00 27.50 19.00 89.00
  SHUBERT, ROKO (3.0,1294)
  SHUBERT, INDIANA (3.0,1099)

5 Milwaukee School of Languages, Milwaukee (2) 5.00 30.00 17.00 86.50
  BOEHM, WILL (3.0,1070)
  POSSING, ISAAC (2.0,922)

6 GOLDA MEIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MILWAUKEE (3) 5.00 30.00 9.00 84.50
  MACALI, CONNOR (2.0,866)
  LOPEZ FOSHEY, OLIVER (1.5,794)
  CHANG, LIAM (1.5,740)

Trophy Winners


